

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Swept 2 National Awards in "China Skills Competition 2019" for Excellence in Jewellery Production

(9 January 2020) – Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook"/ the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that its staff members, Ms. Leung Siu Fun and Mr. Ko Ka Kin have been honoured with the Second Class Award and Third Class Award respectively in the "Production Skills Division" at "China Skills Competition 2019 – National Jewellery Production Skills Competition" in recognition of their excellence in jewellery making workmanship.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group said, "I am very glad that two employees have stood out from a national contest for the first time. The Group has been putting great emphasis on staff training and development over the years. We offer a range of specialised courses for our employees regularly to enhance their skill set in both craftsmanship and design. We will continue to identify and nurture high-potential outstanding talents in the hope to bring more prominent jewellery pieces for Lukfook Jewellery's customers."

"China Skills Competition 2019 – National Jewellery Production Skills Competition" is co-organised by National Gems & Jewelry Technology Administrative Center (National Gemstone Testing Center, "NGTC"), China Employment Training Technical Instruction Center (CETTIC) and Gems & Jewelry Trade Association of China (GAC) with an aim to facilitate the national gems and jewellery industry's transformation and upgrade as well as its high quality development.



Awards Presentation Ceremony Photo:



Ms. Leung Siu Fun (right) and Mr. Ko Ka Kin (left), Lukfook Group's employees received the National Awards with Certificates at the Ceremony.

Certificates:







About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with over 2,090 Lukfook Jewellery shops in 10 countries and regions. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com